



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 203 OF 2020  
IN APEAL/1135/2019**

Snehal Sudhakar Vispute  
VERSUS  
The State Of Maharashtra

**WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 153 OF 2020  
IN APEAL/1116/2019**

Ravindra Maharu Patil  
VERSUS  
The State Of Maharashtra

**WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1116 OF 2019**

Ravindra Maharu Patil  
VERSUS  
The State Of Maharashtra

**WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1135 OF 2019**

Snehal Sudhakar Vispute  
VERSUS  
The State Of Maharashtra

Mr. Rahendra Deshmukh, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Harshal Nandre  
i/b Vishal Chavan, Advocate for applicant  
Mr. S. G. Sangle, APP for respondent-State

**CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.  
DATED : 15<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. It is pointed out by the Advocates for both the sides that Exhibits 204 to 212 are received from trial Court after exhibiting it as per the order passed by this Court on 07.11.2025. However, copies are not supplied to the both sides.

2. Registry is directed to supply the copies.
3. Fix the appeals for final hearing on 30.04.2026 at 2:30 PM.

**(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)**

B. S. Joshi